
02/2020 
©2020 Accreditation Council for Graduate Medical Education (ACGME) 

 
 

 
ACGME Review/Recognition Committee 
Executive Director Contact Information 

 
Allergy and Immunology Louise Castile, MS  

lcastile@acgme.org 
312.755.5498 

  
  Anesthesiology Cheryl Gross, MA, CAE 

cgross@acgme.org 
312.755.7417 

  
  Colon and Rectal Surgery Pamela Derstine, PhD, MHPE  

pderstine@acgme.org 
312.755.5083 

  
  Dermatology Eileen Anthony, MJ  

eanthony@acgme.org 
312.755.5047 

  
  Emergency Medicine Felicia Davis, MHA 

fdavis@acgme.org 
312.755.5006 

  
  Family Medicine Eileen Anthony, MJ  

eanthony@acgme.org 
312.755.5047 

  
  Institutional Paul Foster Johnson, MFA  

pjohnson@acgme.org 
312.755.5005 

  
  Internal Medicine Jerry Vasilias, PhD  

jvasilias@acgme.org 
312.755.7477 

  
  Medical Genetics and Genomics Kate Hatlak, MSEd  

khatlak@acgme.org 
312.755.7416 

  
  Neurological Surgery Pamela Derstine, PhD, MHPE  

pderstine@acgme.org 
312.755.5083 

  
  Neurology Louise Castile, MS  

lcastile@acgme.org 
312.755.5498 

  
  Nuclear Medicine Felicia Davis, MHA 

fdavis@acgme.org 
312.755.5006 
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Obstetrics and Gynecology Kathleen Quinn-Leering, PhD  
kquinn@acgme.org 
312.755.5013 

  
  Ophthalmology Kathleen Quinn-Leering, PhD  

kquinn@acgme.org 
312.755.5013 

  
  Orthopaedic Surgery Pamela Derstine, PhD, MHPE  

pderstine@acgme.org 
312.755.5083 

  
  Osteopathic Neuromusculoskeletal Medicine Tiffany Moss, MBA 

tmoss@acgme.org 
312.755.5490 

  
  Osteopathic Recognition Tiffany Moss, MBA 

tmoss@acgme.org 
312.755.5490 

  
  Otolaryngology Pamela Derstine, PhD, MHPE  

pderstine@acgme.org 
312.755.5083 

  
  Pathology Kate Hatlak, MSEd 

khatlak@acgme.org 
312.755.7417 

  
  Pediatrics Caroline Fischer, MBA  

cfischer@acgme.org 
312.755.5046 

  
  Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation Caroline Fischer, MBA  

cfischer@acgme.org 
312.755.5046 

  
  Plastic Surgery Chris Fox, PhD 

cfox@acgme.org  
312.755.5499 

  
  Preventive Medicine Kate Hatlak 

khatlak@acgme.org 
312.755.5043 

  
  Psychiatry Louise Castile, MS  

lcastile@acgme.org 
312.755.5498 

  
  Radiation Oncology Cheryl Gross, MA, CAE  

cgross@acgme.org 
312.755.7417 

  
  Radiology Felicia Davis, MHA 

fdavis@acgme.org 
312.755.5006 
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  Surgery   Chris Fox, PhD   

cfox@acgme.org  
312.755.5499 

  
  Thoracic Surgery Chris Fox, PhD 

cfox@acgme.org 
312.755.5499 

  
  Transitional Year Cheryl Gross, MA, CAE  

cgross@acgme.org 
312.755.7417 

  
  Urology Kathleen Quinn-Leering, PhD  

kquinn@acgme.org 
312.755-5013 
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